APA-2
07/04

Alabama State Board of Social Work Examiners

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME:

Alabama State Board of Social Work Examiners

RULE NO., & TITLE:

850-X-8-.01 Continuing Education

INTENDED ACTION:

Changing the titles for the LICSW and LMSW and removing the requirement for PIP CE and the
reference to 850-X-1-.19, adding three hours of clinical continuing education

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

Changing the titles to match the law, removing CE for PIP’s, adding three hours for clinical
continuing education for all licensees, removing the reference of a list of disciplines available for
publication and removing reference to 850-X-1-.19

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

A Public Hearing will be held September 8, 2016, 9:30AM, 100 North Union Street, Suite 300,
Montgomery AL 36104

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

Written comments may be sent to Alabama State Board of Social Work Examiners at: 100 North
Union Street, Suite 736, Montgomery ‘AL 36130-1620. All written comments must be received

by 4:30PM September 7, 2016.

CONTRACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Brenda W. Holden, 334/242-5860
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Signature of Officer




